502767201 04/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2813796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD SCHUCHMAN	10/12/2011
CALOGERA M. SIMONARO	10/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOUNT SINAI SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	
Street Address:	ONE GUSTAVE L. LEVY PLACE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10029	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14343150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)348-3116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2126599680

Email: MSIPPatents@mssm.edu

Correspondent Name: MOUNT SINAI INNOVATION PARTNERS

Address Line 1: 770 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110501-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SYBIL A. LOMBILLO
SIGNATURE:	/Sybil A. Lombillo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=110501-Assignment_.917 fully executed 10.12.11#page1.tif source=110501-Assignment .917 fully executed 10.12.11#page2.tif

PATENT 502767201 REEL: 032671 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Edward H. Schuchman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 300 Lakeshore Drive, Haworth, New Jersey 07641, and Calogera M. Simonaro, a citizen of the United States, residing at 300 Lakeshore Drive, Haworth, New Jersey 07641, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CERAMIDASE AND CELL DIFFERENTIATION for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 61/531,917 on September 7, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, Mount Sinai School of Medicine, with its principal place of business at 1425 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10029, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Mount Sinai School of Medicine, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Mount Sinai School of Medicine, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Mount Sinai School of Medicine, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Mount Sinai School of Medicine, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I heren	unto set my hand and scal this 12 th
October , 2011.	
	Edward H. Schuchman
STATE OF New YORK	
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Nassay. SS:	
This 12 tday of October above-named Edward H. Schuchman, to me person	, 20 <u>//</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Edward H. Schuchman, to me persor	nally known as the individual who executed
the same of higher own free will for the nurneges the	wielle M. Monys
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on Aug. 4, 2012

SUZETTE N THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK LIC. #01TH6190993

COMM. EXP. 8-4-2012

PATENT

COMMISSION IN NASSALEDEUNTO32671 FRAME: 0578

October IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this 12 day of
<u>(/c408e4</u> , 20 <u>//</u> .	Rologen MAmora
$ ot\!$	alogera M/Simonaro/
STATE OF New YORK COUNTY OF Nassay SS:	
This 12th day of October,	20_/, before me personally came the
above-named Calogera M. Simonaro, to me personal	ly known as the individual who executed
the same of his/her own free will for the purposes ther	ein set form.
above-named Calogera M. Simonaro, to me personal the same of his/her own free will for the purposes ther	Surethe W. /hom/ba
N	otary Public
C	othery Public ommission expires on August 4, 2012
	SUZETTE N I HUMPOUN
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
	LIC. #01TH6190993
	COMM. EXP. 8-4-2012
	COMMISSION IN NASSAU COUNTY
	COWNI22ION IN INCOMO COOLAL

8525934-1 29539.0430 (MSSM 110501)

RECORDED: 04/15/2014

PATENT REEL: 032671 FRAME: 0579